
Walnuts (Shelled) 2012/10/30

2012 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2011 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2012(a) 2011 (b) 2012(a) a/b 2011
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Sep.* Jan.-Dec.

Jan. 1,079,286 825,701 1,020,352 660,390 105.8 125.0
Feb. 1,436,659 1,145,573 1,006,133 661,664 142.8 173.1 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 995,644 854,819 1,031,801 713,091 96.5 119.9 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 1,096,313 982,085 1,094,413 753,632 100.2 130.3 USA 8,220,562 95.8 7,707,914 96.9 106.7 9,560,132 96.8
May. 1,079,175 966,301 1,002,386 695,128 107.7 139.0 France 26,309 0.3 26,755 0.3 98.3 29,950 0.3
Jun. 887,965 820,693 895,868 638,217 99.1 128.6 Chile 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Jul. 876,655 825,108 621,702 440,378 141.0 187.4 China 333,107 3.9 223,917 2.8 148.8 281,596 2.9
Aug. 519,670 479,078 591,002 410,632 87.9 116.7 Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Sep.* 249,195 247,182 444,257 324,623 56.1 76.1 Spain 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Oct. 308,996 222,567 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Nov. 844,646 612,552 Turkey 300 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Dec. 698,576 515,733 TOTAL 8,580,278 100.0 7,958,586 100.0 107.8 9,871,678 100.0
Jan.-Sep.* 8,220,562 7,146,540 7,707,914 5,297,755 106.7 134.9
TOTAL 9,560,132 6,648,607 - - Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG 2012(a) a/b 2011
Jan.-Sep.* Jan.-Dec.

2012(a) 2011 (b) a/b
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) Value Share Value Share Value Share

Jan. 765.0 647.2 118.2 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Feb. 797.4 657.6 121.3 USA 7,146,540 96.4 5,297,755 96.1 134.9 6,648,607 96.3
Mar. 858.6 691.1 124.2 France 26,559 0.4 30,403 0.6 87.4 34,290 0.5
Apr. 895.8 688.6 130.1 Chile 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
May. 895.4 693.5 129.1 China 241,047 3.3 183,496 3.3 131.4 223,863 3.2
Jun. 924.2 712.4 129.7 Canada 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Jul. 941.2 708.3 132.9 Spain 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Aug. 921.9 694.8 132.7 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Sep.* 991.9 730.7 135.7 Turkey 271 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Oct. 0.0 720.3  TOTAL 7,414,417 100.0 5,511,654 100.0 134.5 6,906,760 100.0
Nov. 0.0 725.2  
Dec. 0.0 738.3  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country

Jan.-Sep.* Ave. 869.3 687.3 126.5
a/b

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.
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Walnuts(Inshell) 2012/10/31

2012 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2011 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2012 (a) 2011 (b) a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Sep.* Jan.-Dec.

Jan. 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 39,507 14,311 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 39,507 100.0 0 0.0 - 0 -
May. 0 0 0 0 - - TOTAL 39,507 - 0 0.0 - 0 -
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - -
Jul. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug. 0 0 0 0 - -
Sep.* 0 0 0 0 - - a/b
Oct. 0 0 - - Jan.-Sep.*

Nov. 0 0 - -
Dec. 0 0 - - Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.-Sep.* 39,507 14,311 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
TOTAL 0 0 - - USA 14,311 - 0 0.0 - 0 -

TOTAL 14,311 - 0 0.0 - 0 -

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2012 (a) 2011 (b) a/b 2012 (a) a/b
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)

Jan. 0.0 0.0 - (YEN/KG)
Feb. 362.2 0.0 - USA - 0.0 -
Mar. 0.0 0.0 - TOTAL - 0.0 -
Apr. 0.0 0.0 - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

May. 0.0 0.0 -
Jun. 0.0 0.0 -
Jul. 0.0 0.0 -
Aug. 0.0 0.0 -
Sep.* 0.0 0.0 -
Oct. 0.0 -
Nov. 0.0 -
Dec. 0.0
Jan.-Sep.* Ave. 362.2 0.0 -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.
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Walnuts (Shelled) 2012/10/30

FY2012 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2011 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2012/2013 2011/2012 2011/2012 FY12/11 2011/2012
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Sep.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep.* 249,195 247,182 444,257 324,623 56.1 76.1
Oct. 308,996 222,567 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 844,646 612,552 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Dec. 698,576 515,733 USA 249,195 89.7 444,257 98.5 56.1 10,267,842 96.3
Jan. 1,079,286 825,701 France 850 0.3 750 0.2 113.3 29,404 0.3
Feb. 1,436,659 1,145,573 Chile 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Mar. 995,644 854,819 Spain 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Apr. 1,096,313 982,085 China 27,823 10.0 6,100 1.4 456.1 369,063 3.5
May 1,079,175 966,301 Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Jun. 887,965 820,693 Turkey 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 300 0.0
Jul. 876,655 825,108 TOTAL 277,868 100.0 451,107 100.0 61.6 10,666,609 100.0
Aug. 519,670 479,078
Sep.-Sep.* 249,195 247,182 444,257 324,623 56.1 76.1 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

TOTAL 10,267,842 8,574,833
2012/2013 FY12/11 2011/2012

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG Sep.-Sep.* Sep.-Aug.

2012/2013 2011/2012 FY12/11 Value Share Value Share Value Share
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)

Sep.* 991.9 730.7 135.7 USA 247,182 91.8 324,623 98.6 76.1 8,574,833 96.7
Oct. 720.3  France 786 0.3 739 0.2 106.4 30,399 0.3
Nov. 725.2  Chile 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Dec. 738.3  Spain 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Jan. 765.0  China 21,241 7.9 3,974 1.2 534.5 264,147 3.0
Feb. 797.4  Australia 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Mar. 858.6  Turkey 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 271 0.0
Apr. 895.8  TOTAL 269,209 100.0 329,336 100.0 81.7 8,869,650 100.0
May 895.4  
Jun. 924.2  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Jul. 941.2  
Aug. 921.9  FY12/11
Sep.-Sep.* Ave. 991.9 730.7 135.7

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE USA 135.7
*Figures are from quick report. France 93.8
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Walnuts (Inshell) 2012/10/30

FY2012 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2011 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2012/2013 2011/2012 FY12/11
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Sep.* Sep.-Aug.

Sep.* 0 0 0 0 - -
Oct. 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Dec. 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 39,507 100.0
Jan. 0 0 - - TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 39,507 100.0
Feb. 39,507 14,311 0.0 0.0
Mar. 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Apr. 0 0 - -
May 0 0 - - FY12/11
Jun. 0 0 - - Sep.-Sep.*

Jul. 0 0 - -
Aug. 0 0 - - Value Share Value Share Value Share
Sep.-Sep.* 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
TOTAL 39,507 14,311 USA 0 - 0 - - 14,311 100.0

TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 14,311 100.0
Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg

Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2012/2013 2011/2012 FY12/11
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%) 2012/2013 FY12/11

Sep.* 0.0 0.0 -
Oct. 0.0 0.0 - (YEN/KG)
Nov. 0.0 0.0 - USA -
Dec. 0.0 0.0 - TOTAL -
Jan. 0.0 0.0 -
Feb. 0.0 362.2 0
Mar. 0.0 0.0 -
Apr. 0.0 0.0 -
May 0.0 0.0 -
Jun. 0.0 0.0 -
Jul. 0.0 0.0 -
Aug. 0.0 0.0 -
Sep.-Sep.* Ave. 0.0 0.0 -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.
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